
����������������	����
	
�������������

�����������������������

04590-1        - KM

MALIBU CONVERTIBLE STORAGE CRIB
 LIT DE BÉBÉ RANGEMENT MALIBU CONVERTIBLE
CUNA ALMACENAMIENTO CONVERTIBLE MALBU
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Adult assembly required. Small parts may 
present choking hazard prior to assembly. 
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Doit être assemblé par un adulte. 
Les petites pièces peuvent présenter un 
risque d’étouffement avant l’assemblage.�
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Se requiere ensamblaje por un adulto. 
Las pieza pequeñas pueden presentar 
un peligro de asfixia antes de instalarlas
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Do Not Use Power Drills or Drivers

Keep these instructions for future use.
Ne pas utiliser de perceuse out outils électrique

Conservez ces instructions pour 
une utilisation ultérieure.

No utilice destornilladores eléctricos

Guarde estas instrucciones para uso futuro.

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES
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MISE EN GARDE :

! 
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Nuestro equipo de atención al cliente está aquí para ayudarle. 
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La manera más fácil de contactarnos es:
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Our Customer Care team is here for you. 
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Here are a few easy ways to contact us:
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NEED PRODUCT SUPPORT?

Notre service à la clientèle est ici pour vous aider.   
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Voici deux manières faciles de nous contacter :
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BESOIN D’AIDE AVEC VOTRE PRODUIT ?

NECESITA AYUDA CON SU PRODUCTO?
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WARNING
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MISE EN GARDE
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Le non-respect de ces avertissements et des instructions de 
montage peut entraîner des blessures graves ou la mort.

Le matelas dans ce lit doit avoir une épaisseur maximale de 6’’ ou 15cm et d’une 
longueur et largeurtelles qu’il y ai au plus 3cm d’espace entre le matelas et les
côtés du lit lorsque le matelas est pousse dans un coin du lit.

MISE EN GARDE                                                               TOUT MATELAS UTILISE DANS CE LIT DOIT
AVOIR AU MOINS 27-1/4 POUCES PAR 51-5/8 POUCES DE GRANDEUR
(69CM X 131 CM) ET UN MAXIMUM  DE 6 POUCES D’ÉPAISSEUR(15CM)
ET L’ÉPAISSEUR MINIMALE DU MATELAS DE 4 POUCES (100 MM).
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ADVERTENCIA
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PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACIÓN
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De no seguir correctamente estas instrucciones y advertencias 
podría resultar en accidentes graves e incluso la muerte.

PRECAUCIÓN:                                      CUALQUIER COLCHÓN USADO PARA ESTA CUNA
DEBE SER DE 27 1/4 PULGADAS POR 51 5/8 PULGADAS (69 CM X
13 1 CM)  CON UN GROSOR NO SUPERIOR A 6 P ULGADAS(15 CM) Y
EL ESPESOR MÍNIMO DEL COLCHÓN DE 4 PULGADAS (10 CM). ESTE
PRODUCTO SE AJUSTA A TODAS LAS REGULACIONES EXIGIDAS POR
LA COMISIÓN DE SEGURIDAD DE PRODUCTOS PARA EL CONSUMIDOR.
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Identifying the parts / Identification des pièces / Identificación de piez
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! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES
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MISE EN GARDE :
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1413

15 16

Top Back Rail 
Barre arrière supérieur
Barra trasero superior
X1 

Bottom Back Rail 
Barre arrière inférieur
Barra trasero inferior
X1

Middle Rail 
Barre centrale 
Barra central
x1

Identifying the parts / Identification des pièces / Identificación de piez

Top Panel 
Panneausupérieur
Panel superior
x1

Back Panel 
Panneau arrière
Panel Trasero
X1

Adjustable Shelf 
Tablette Amovible
Estante Extraible
X1

Center Panel
Panneau central
Panel central
x1

Bottom Panel
Panneau inférieur
Panel inferior
x1
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Identifying the parts / Identification des pièces / Identificación de piez

The optional Toddler Rail is available for separate
purchase from Stork Craft’s online retailers

L'enfant en garde-corps en option est disponible pour
l'achat séparé de la Stork Craft les détaillants en ligne

El párvulo guardarraíl opcional está disponible para la
compra por separado de Stork Craft de minoristas en línea
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HARDWARE AND TOOL DIAGRAM/QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE/
HERRAJE Y DIAGRAMA DE HERRAMIENTAS
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Step 1 / Étape 1/ Paso 1

Step 2 / Étape 2/ Paso 2

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

A  X 2

B  X 2 G   X 2

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :
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Step 3 / Étape 3/ Paso 3

Step 4 / Étape 4/ Paso 4

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

C  X 4
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C  X 4

B  X 2

G  X 2

H  X 1
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Step 5 / Étape 5/ Paso 5

Step 6 / Étape 6/ Paso 6

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 
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SOFOCARSE CON LA ROPA DE CAMA. NUNCA AÑADIR ALMOHADAS 
O EDREDÓN. NUNCA COLOQUE ACOLCHADO ADICIONAL DEBAJO 

DE UN BEBÉ. VER EL SOPORTE DEL COLCHÓN PARA 
ADVERTENCIAS ADICIONALES.
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Step 7 / Étape 7/ Paso 7

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

B  X 4 G  X 4

3

3

5

5

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :
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Step 8 / Étape 8/ Paso 8

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

After assembly Tighten bolts firmly and retighten
periodically
Après l'assemblage serrer les vis et les resserrer
fermement périodiquement
Después de apretar los tornillos de montaje y
vuelva a apretar firmemente periódicamente

Spring shown here in Lowest position. 
NOTE: We recommend setting the spring in 
the highest position for newborn babies. 
Lower the mattress spring as the child grows 
and becomes more mobile. 

Printemps illustré ici dans la position la plus basse. 
Remarque : Nous vous conseillons de régler le 
ressort dans la position la plus haute pour les 
nouveau-nés. Abaisser le matelas printemps 
quand l'enfant grandit et devient plus mobile.

Aquí se muestra el muelle en la posición más baja. 
Nota: Le recomendamos que configure el muelle 
en la posición más alta para los recién nacidos. 
Bajar el colchón primavera a medida que el niño 
crece y se vuelve más móvil. 

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :

! 

F  X 12 J  X 1

J

J
F

22

3 posiciones de ajuste 
de la altura del colchón

3- postition mattress
height adjustment

3- position de réglage
en hauteur du matelasTab

+3*�AS�

The instructions are inside this envelope.

When finished with the instructions, put them back in this envelope. DO NOT REMOVE THIS ENVELOPE from the 

mattress support.            

THIS CRIB CONFORMS TO ALL APPLICABLE REGULATIONS PROMULGATED BY THE CONSUMER PRODUCT 

SAFETY COMMISSION.

WARNING

TODDLER BED

WARNING ENTRAPMENT/STRANGULATION HAZARD

� INFANTS HAVE DIED IN TODDLER BEDS FROM ENTRAPMENT AND STRANGULATION.  OPENINGS IN AND BETWEEN

BED PARTS CAN ENTRAP HEAD AND NECK OF A SMALL CHILD. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH.

� NEVER USE BED WITH CHILDEN UNDER 15 MONTHS

� NEVER PLACE BED NEAR WINDOWS WHERE CORDS FROM BLINDS OR DRAPES MAY STRANGLE A CHILD.

�
� DO NOT SUSPEND STRINGS OVER A TODDLER BED FOR ANY REASON

� THE USERS MAXIMUM WEIGHT SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 50LB(22.7 kg).

� THE MATTRESS INTENDED FOR USE ON THE BED SHALL BE A FULL-SIZE CRIB MATTRESS HAVING

MINIMUM DIMENSIONS OF 51 5/8 IN. (1310MM) IN LENGTH, 27 ¼ IN. (690MM) IN WIDTH AND 4 IN. (100

MM) IN THICKNESS.

� DO NOT USE THIS CRIB IF YOU CANNOT EXACTLY FOLLOW THE ACCOMPANYING INSTRUCTIONS.

� INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER A

INFANT.
� FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE WARNINGS AND THE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH. READ ALL

INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE ASSEMBLING CRIB. KEEP INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE USE

� TO REDUCE THE RISK OF SIDS, PEDIATRICIANS RECOMMEND HEALTHY INFANTS TO BE PLACED ON THEIR BACKS TO SLEEP, UNLESS

OTHERWISE ADVISED BY YOUR PHYSICIAN.

� STRANGULATION HAZARD - STRINGS CAN CAUSE STRANGULATION! DO NOT PLACE ITEMS WITH A STRING AROUND A CHILD’S NECK,

SUCH AS HOOD STRINGS OR PACIFIER CORDS.  DO NOT SUSPEND STRINGS OVER A CRIB OR ATTACH STRINGS TO TOYS.

� STRANGULATION HAZARD - TO HELP PREVENT STRANGULATION TIGHTEN ALL FASTENERS.  A CHILD CAN TRAP PARTS OF THE BODY

OR CLOTHING ON LOOSE FASTENERS

� STRANGULATION HAZARD - DO NOT PLACE CRIB NEAR WINDOW WHERE CORDS FROM BLINDS OR DRAPES MAY STRANGLE A CHILD

� FALL HAZARD - WHEN CHILD IS ABLE TO PULL TO A STANDING POSITION, SET MATTRESS TO LOWEST POSITION AND REMOVE

BUMPER PADS, LARGE TOYS AND OTHER OBJECTS THAT COULD SERVE AS STEPS FOR CLIMBING OUT

� FALL HAZARD - WHEN A CHILD IS ABLE TO CLIMB OUT OR REACHES THE HEIGHT OF 35IN.(89CM), THE CRIB SHALL NO LONGER BE USED.

� CHECK THIS PRODUCT FOR DAMAGED HARDWARE, LOOSE JOINTS, LOOSE BOLTS OR OTHER FASTENERS, MISSING PARTS OR SHARP

EDGES BEFORE AND AFTER ASSEMBLY AND FREQUENTLY DURING USE.  SECURELY TIGHTEN LOOSE BOLTS AND OTHER FASTENERS.

DO NOT USE CRIB IF ANY PARTS ARE MISSING, DAMAGED OR BROKEN.  CONTACT STORK CRAFT MFG. INC., FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS

AND INSTRUCTIONAL LITERATURE IF NEEDED.  DO NOT SUBSTITUTE PARTS.

� FOLLOW WARNINGS ON ALL PRODUCTS IN A CRIB.

� DO NOT USE A WATER MATTRESS WITH THIS CRIB.

� IF REFINISHING, USE A NON-TOXIC FINISH SPECIFIED FOR CHILDREN’S PRODUCTS.

� NEVER USE PLASTIC SHIPPING BAGS OR OTHER PLASTIC FILM AS MATTRESS COVERS BECAUSE THEY CAN CAUSE SUFFOCATION.

� INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE IN GAPS BETWEEN CRIB SIDES AND A MATTRESS THAT IS TOO SMALL.

 !   CAUTION:  ANY MATTRESS USED IN THIS CRIB MUST 

BE AT LEAST 27 1/4 IN. (69CM) BY 51 5/8 IN. (131CM) 

WITH A THICKNESS NOT EXCEEDING 6 IN. (15CM) AND 

THE MINIMUM MATTRESS THICKNESS OF 4 IN.(10CM)

USE A CRIB MATTRESS THAT IS NO THICKER THAN 15 CM THICK AND IS OF SUCH 

SIZE THAT, WHAT IT IS PUSHED FIRMLY AGAINST ANY SIDE OF THE CRIB, IT 

DOES NOT LEAVE A GAP OR MORE THAN 3CM BETWEEN THEN MATTRESS AND 

ANY PART OF THE SIDES OF THE CRIB.

!

!DO NOT PLACE ITEMS WITH A STRING, CORD, OR RIBBON AROUND A CHILD’S NECK.SUCH AS HOOD STRINGS

OR PACIFIER CORDS.

F

F

23

23

5

6

3

22

5

F

4x



J

�Q

Step 9 / Étape 9/ Paso 9

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :
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Step 10 / Étape 10/ Paso 10

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 
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Step 11 / Étape 11/ Paso 11

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

D  X 1 P  X 4

5

4

4

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
!  ADVERTENCIA: LOS BEBÉS PUEDE 

SOFOCARSE CON LA ROPA DE CAMA. NUNCA AÑADIR ALMOHADAS 

O EDREDÓN. NUNCA COLOQUE ACOLCHADO ADICIONAL DEBAJO 

DE UN BEBÉ. VER EL SOPORTE DEL COLCHÓN PARA 
ADVERTENCIAS ADICIONALES.
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P
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! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.

!  ADVERTENCIA: LOS BEBÉS PUEDE 

SOFOCARSE CON LA ROPA DE CAMA. NUNCA AÑADIR ALMOHADAS 

O EDREDÓN. NUNCA COLOQUE ACOLCHADO ADICIONAL DEBAJO 

DE UN BEBÉ. VER EL SOPORTE DEL COLCHÓN PARA 

ADVERTENCIAS ADICIONALES.

4

12

17

6

7

16



�L

Step 12 / Étape 12/ Paso 12

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :

! 
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WARNING

MISE EN GARDE

ADVERTENCIA
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Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions could result in serious injury or death.

TO CONVERT TO A TODDLER/DAY BED | POUR CONVERTIR EN UN BAMBIN/LIT DE JOUR
                                         | CONVERSIÓN A CAMA CUNA/CAMA DE DÍA 

Le défaut de suivre cette mise en garde et les instructions de montage pourrait 
entrainer une blessure grave ou la mort par étranglement ou coinçage.  

De no seguir estas advertencias y las instrucciones de ensamblaje podría resultar 
en lesiones serias o la muerte por estrangulación o atascamiento.
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Step 2 / Étape 2/ Paso 2

Step 1 / Étape 1/ Paso 1

<+�)��+8�=���FU�V���,�FU�,)�B

Safety rail can be assembled on opposite sides if desired.

La barre de retenu peut être installé le côté droit ou gauche, comme desire.
El mini barandal protector puede ser instalado en ambos sentidos si se desea.  

THIS PRODUCT USES IMPERIAL THREADED HARDWARE/
CE PRODUIT UTILISE LA BOULONNERIE A FILETAGE IMPÉRIAL/
ESTE PRODUCTO UTILIZA LA TORNILLERIA DE ROSCA IMPERIAL

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :
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! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.
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LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES
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MISE EN GARDE :

! 

! WARNING:INFANTS CAN SUFFOCATE

ON SOFT BEDDING. NEVER ADD A PILLOW OR COMFORTER. 

NEVER PLACE ADDITIONAL PADDING UNDER AN INFANT. 

SEE MATTRESS SUPPORT FOR ADDITIONAL WARNINGS.

+3
*A
A%

LES BEBES PEUVENT S’ETOUFFER AVEC LA 

LITERIE. VEUILLEZ NE JAMAIS AJOUTER UN OREILLER, EDREDON OU BORDURE DE 

PROTECTIONS. NE JAMAIS AJOUTER DE REMBOURRAGE EN DESSOUS D’UN BEBE. 

VEUILLEZ VOUS REFEREZ A LA BASE DU MATELAS POUR LES MISES EN GARDE 

ADDITIONNELLES

+3*A,%

MISE EN GARDE :
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The optional Toddler Rail is available for separate 
purchase from Stork Craft’s online retailers

L'enfant en garde-corps en option est disponible pour l'achat 
séparé de la Stork Craft les détaillants en ligne

El párvulo guardarraíl opcional está disponible para la 
compra por separado de Stork Craft de minoristas en línea

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS (continued)/INSTRUCTIONS D'ASSEMBLAGE 

(suite)/ INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE (CONTINUACIÓN) 
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GARANTIE LIMITÉE STORKCRAFT
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